g Gateshead

Gateshead FH Council

Barnes Academy Trust - Trust Board

REGISTER OF PECUNIARY / BUSINESS / OTHER INTERESTS

Term of Office Nature of Interest/Business Relationship  Signature
(where there is none, enter Nil Return)*
Member Ms Alison Ascough 11/07/2023 - Employee 18.09.24

Horizons Specialist Academy Trust |
&% il )

Member
Steel River Multi Academy Trust
Member Mr James Bromiley 11/07/2023 - Associate Director, North Tees and 19.9.24
Hartlepool NHS Trust and South James Bromiley
Tees Hospitals NHS Trust
Trustee/Member Horizons Specialist
Academy Trust
Vice Chair (chair from October) East
Durham College
Member Mr Al Coates MBE 11/07/2023 - Nil Return

19" Sept
/4&6 2024

Member Dr Wendy Thorley 11/07/2023 - Nil return 27.09.202
Member Mr David Walker MBE 17/07/2023 - IRIS Learning Trust - Trustee since 1/9/22
Wife is CEO of IRIS LT

i 4
Tudhoe Learning Trust - Member since

172122 i.7 CLU'LG{ N ad Dn 1/9/24

Together Learning Partnership - Trustee
since 1/2/21 Resigned wef from 31/8/24



Term of Office

Nature of Interest/Business Relationship

Signature

Member Appointed

Observer

Co-opted

Co-opted

Member Appointed

Member Appointed

Headteacher

Deputy Headteacher

Ms Patricia Bell

Ms Andrea Campbell

Dr Luke Evans

Dr Marianne Hill

Ms Joanne Maw

Mrs Donna Scott

Ms Ruth Whiteside

Mr J Durham

01/09/2023 -
31/08/2027

12/12/2022 -

18/04/2024 -
17/04/2028

18/04/2024 -
17/04/2028

11/07/2023 -
10/07/2027

11/07/2023 -
10/07/2027

01/01/2022 -

01/01/2025 -

(where there is none, enter Nil Return)*
Brighter Academy Trust - Trustee since
12/5/22 Application to strike process in train
for company

Horizons Specialist Academy Trust - Trustee
since 1/9/19

Nil return

son self employed electrician TA S&K
Electrics

Nil return

Nil return

Aspire North East MAT (CEO)
Southmoor Academy (Headteacher)
The Link School (Governor)
Northern Lights (Advisory Group)
Ofsted (Inspector)

Schools North East (Board Member)
None

Nil Return

Nil Return

Ms Bell

A CWW)[QM/

Dr Evans

Dr Hill

Mrs J Maw

D Scott
Ruth Whiteside

Mr ] Durham

18.9.24

5.9.24

2.10.24

18.09.24

24.9.24

18.9.24.

18.09.24

08.01.25



The academy trust’s register of interests must capture relevant business and pecuniary interests of members, trustees, local governors and senior employees,
including:

o directorships, partnerships and employments with businesses

o trusteeships and governorships at other educational institutions and charities

o for each interest: the name and nature of the business, the nature of the interest and the date the interest began.
The register must identify relevant material interests from close family relationships between the academy trust’s members, trustees or local governors. It must also
identify relevant material interests arising from close family relationships between those individuals and employees. ‘Close family relationships’ is defined as a relative
of the member or trustee. A relative is defined as a close member of the family, or member of the same household, who may be expected to influence, or be
influenced by, the person. This includes, but is not limited to, a child, parent, spouse or civil partner.
Trusts should consider whether other interests should be registered, and if in doubt should do so. Boards of trustees must keep their register of interests up-to-date
at all times.
Trusts must publish on their websites relevant business and pecuniary interests of members, trustees, local governors and accounting officers. Trusts have discretion
over the publication of interests of other individuals named on the register.



