Education, Schools and Inclusion Gateshead



Barnes Academy Trust - Trust Board

REGISTER OF PECUNIARY / BUSINESS / OTHER INTERESTS

Туре	Name	Term of Office	Nature of Interest/Business Relationship (where there is none, enter Nil Return)*	Signature	Date
Member	Ms Alison Ascough	11/07/2023 -	Employee Horizons Specialist Academy Trust Member Steel River Multi Academy Trust	Ascaft.	18.09.24
Member	Mr James Bromiley	11/07/2023 -	Associate Director, North Tees and Hartlepool NHS Trust and South Tees Hospitals NHS Trust Trustee/Member Horizons Specialist Academy Trust Vice Chair (chair from October) East Durham College	James Bromiley	19.9.24
Member	Mr Al Coates MBE	11/07/2023 -	Nil Return	JALL	19 th Sept 2024
Member	Dr Wendy Thorley	11/07/2023 -	Nil return		27.09.202 4
Member	Mr David Walker MBE	17/07/2023 -	IRIS Learning Trust – Trustee since 1/9/22 Wife is CEO of IRIS LT Tudhoe Learning Trust – Member since 1/2/22 Together Learning Partnership – Trustee since 1/2/21 Resigned wef from 31/8/24	Pavid Wallu	1/9/24

Туре	Name	Term of Office	Nature of Interest/Business Relationship (where there is none, enter Nil Return)*	Signature	Date
			Brighter Academy Trust – Trustee since 12/5/22 Application to strike process in train for company Horizons Specialist Academy Trust – Trustee since 1/9/19		
Member Appointed	Ms Patricia Bell	01/09/2023 - 31/08/2027	Nil return	Ms Bell	18.9.24
Observer	Ms Andrea Campbell	12/12/2022 -	son self employed electrician TA S&K Electrics	A Campbell	5.9.24
Co-opted	Dr Luke Evans	18/04/2024 - 17/04/2028	Nil return	Dr Evans	2.10.24
Co-opted	Dr Marianne Hill	18/04/2024 - 17/04/2028	Nil return	Dr Hill	18.09.24
Member Appointed	Ms Joanne Maw	11/07/2023 - 10/07/2027	Aspire North East MAT (CEO) Southmoor Academy (Headteacher) The Link School (Governor) Northern Lights (Advisory Group) Ofsted (Inspector) Schools North East (Board Member)	Mrs J Maw	24.9.24
Member Appointed	Mrs Donna Scott	11/07/2023 - 10/07/2027	None	D Scott	18.9.24.
Headteacher	Ms Ruth Whiteside	01/01/2022 -	Nil Return	Ruth Whiteside	18.09.24
Deputy Headteacher	Mr J Durham	01/01/2025 -	Nil Return	Mr J Durham	08.01.25

- The academy trust's register of interests must capture relevant business and pecuniary interests of members, trustees, local governors and senior employees, including:
 - o directorships, partnerships and employments with businesses
 - o trusteeships and governorships at other educational institutions and charities
 - o for each interest: the name and nature of the business, the nature of the interest and the date the interest began.
- The register must identify relevant material interests from close family relationships between the academy trust's members, trustees or local governors. It must also identify relevant material interests arising from close family relationships between those individuals and employees. 'Close family relationships' is defined as a relative of the member or trustee. A relative is defined as a close member of the family, or member of the same household, who may be expected to influence, or be influenced by, the person. This includes, but is not limited to, a child, parent, spouse or civil partner.
- Trusts should consider whether other interests should be registered, and if in doubt should do so. Boards of trustees must keep their register of interests up-to-date at all times.
- Trusts must publish on their websites relevant business and pecuniary interests of members, trustees, local governors and accounting officers. Trusts have discretion over the publication of interests of other individuals named on the register.